Attorney Dockel No. 10104801 Page 1 of 1

RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET
To the Honorable Commissione Please record the attached origin	r of Patents and Trademarks: nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tia-Jing LIU Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name ☐ Other:	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wistron Corp. Internal Address: Street Address: 21F., No. 88, Sec. 1, Hsintai 5th Rd., Hsichih City: New Taipei City State: Zip: 22181 Country: TW Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: 2/27/2013 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s):	tion, the execution date of the new application is: B. Patent No.(s):
13/846,065 Additional numbers attac	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed. Name: Quintero Law Office, PC Street Address: 615 Hampton Drive, Suite A202 City: Venice State: CA Zip: 90291 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form PTO-2038 attached) X Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 502447
	(Attach duplicate cover sheet if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.	
Nelson A. Quintero, #52,143	March 19, 2013
Name of person signing Signate	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 P161403NAC

PATENT REEL: 030055 FRAME: 0333

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS

United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus all Foreign Patent Rights

Title of invention P TEST MACHINE AND THE TEST METHOD FOR LIGHT EMITTING DIODE BACKLIGHT DRIVER, AND, MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR MONITOR POWER BOARD

As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:

Attached

⇒ This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto. If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following:

Enter Apple. No. Durited States Application Number or PCT International Apple. No.

Enter Filing Date ⇒ filed on

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56.

WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified.

Insert Name of Assignee

⇒ WHEREAS, Wistron Corp.

Insort Address of Assigned

of 21F., No.88, Sec. 1, Hsintai 5th Rd., Hsichih, New Taipei City 22181, Taiwan (R.O.C.),

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and

Check Box if Appropriate in any foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does (do) sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignce the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

1

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of (a) valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignce and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignce as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Fatent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict iterewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Quintero Law Office, PC the power to insert any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is purishable under 18.U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

nyontor's Name	кÞ	Inventor:	Tia-Jing LIU		Date: February 27, 201	3_
arventořa Signatica	è, 4	Signature:	Tia-Jing L	<u>IU</u>	(4)	LANGE
An application Use a separati	n d	ata sheet (PT rm for each i	O/SB/14 or equivalence the	ent), including naming the entire inventi e box below and complete the attached p	ve entity, must accompany this form. age(s) to list additional inventors.	
Additions	(I	véntors are t	eing named on the	_ supplemental sheet(s) attached hereto.		

PWZS-TT-0093-USXX / 0809-A43666-US

2

PATENT REEL: 030055 FRAME: 0335

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT

Inventor(s): Tia-Jing LIU

Filed: 3/18/2013

Appl. No.: 13/846,065

Examiner:

Conf. No.: 6959

Art Unit:

Title: TEST MACHINES AND THE TEST METHOD FOR LIGHT EMITTING DIODE BACKLIGHT DRIVER, AND, MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR

MONITOR POWER BOARD

Date: March 19, 2013

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Attached please find the following documents:

- 1. Recordation form cover sheet (1 page); and
- 2. Assignment (2 page(s)).

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (fax no. (571) 273-0140) on the date shown below:

Nelson A. Quintero (Name of Person Depositing) (Signature) March 19, 2013 (Date)

Respectfully submitted,

Nelson A. Quintero Attorney for Applicant Reg. No. 52,143

Customer No. 34,283

Telephone: (310) 909-8535

PATENT REEL: 030055 FRAME: 0336

RECORDED: 03/19/2013